ACT 43

H. B. NO. 1304-70

A Bill for an Act Relating to Pensions for Patient Employees at Hospitals for the Treatment of Leprosy, etc.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 326-23, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding the following paragraph:

"Patient employees may use service with any State department or agency not exceeding five years which has not been credited under the State retirement system in lieu of service with a hospital, settlement, and place maintained for the treatment and care of persons affected with leprosy to satisfy the requirement of the preceding paragraph; provided that the service shall be authenticated by official records of the department where service was performed."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval but shall apply to service rendered prior to approval.

(Approved June 5, 1970.)